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DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE

Company/Organization

Naval Base Kitsap (16,200 Active Duty, 17,600 Civilian)
Harrison Medical Center! (CHI Franciscan - Catholic Health Initiatives)
Washington State?

Central Kitsap School District
Olympic College

North Kitsap School District?
South Kitsap School District?
Kitsap County

Port Madison Enterprises’

Fred Meyer!

Haselwood Auto Group?
Bremerton School District?
Bainbridge Island School District®
Lockheed Martin Space Systems?
YMCA

Martha and Mary!

Lowe's?

Kitsap Mental Health Services
The Doctors Clinic

Kitsap Transit

McDonald's

Town & Country Markets

United States Postal Service!
Suquamish Tribe?!

Retsil (WA Veterans Home)

City of Bremerton

Costco’

Albertson's!

Sector Total
Public 33,800
Private 2,500
Public 2,000
Public 1,582
Public 1,554
Public 1,200
Public 1,150
Public 1,149
Private 925
Private 899
Private 710
Public 674
Public 629
Private 548
Private 497
Private 477
Private 466
Private 449
Private 437
Public 434
Private 425
Private 368
Public 364
Public 351
Public 337
Public 335
Private 323
Private 300

1 Based on 2018 data
2ESD data

3 Mergent data
“Fedmine data

Tabulated by Western Washington University
Employment counts as of 12/31/2019
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting
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Kitsap County 2020 Top Employers (cont.)

Crista Ministries (Shores)

Kitsap Bank

The Point Casino/Flying Eagle (PGST)?
Peninsula Community Health'
Skookum?

Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe?

Jacobs Engineering

SAFE Boats International

Paratransit Services®

Watson Furniture Group

Kitsap Credit Union3

Goodwill*

Kitsap Community Resources’

Kitsap Regional Library

Delphinus Engineering *

Gateway (fellowship/schools/childcare?)
Peninsula Services*

Olympic Educational Service District 114
Stafford Healthcare!

Safeway

Sage/Redington Inc./Far Bank®

City of Bainbridge Island

Olive Garden Italian Restaurant®
Westbay Auto Parts!

Winco®

Hungtington Ingalls AMSEC (Bremerton) !
City of Poulsbo

Liberty Shores Assisted Living; Harbor House!
South Kitsap Fire and Rescue!

Waste Management!

Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Public
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Private
Private
Private
Private
Public
Private
Public

Private

292
286
283
280
277
255
255
252
240
220
217
205
185
180
171
170
170
160
150
136
133
131
120
119
112
104
104
100
100
100

1 Based on 2018 data
2ESD data

3 Mergent data

4 Fedmine data

Tabulated by Western Washington University
Employment counts as of 12/31/2019
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting
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