

Kitsap County 2019 TOP EMPLOYERS

Company/Organization	Sector	Total
Naval Base Kitsap (16,200 Active Duty, 17,600 Civilian)	Public	33,800
Harrison Medical Center ¹ (CHI Franciscan - Catholic Health Initiatives)	Private	2,500
Washington State ²	Public	2,000
Central Kitsap School District	Public	1,582
Olympic College	Public	1,554
North Kitsap School District ¹	Public	1,200
South Kitsap School District ³	Public	1,150
Kitsap County	Public	1,149
Port Madison Enterprises ¹	Private	925
Fred Meyer ¹	Private	899
Haselwood Auto Group ¹	Private	710
Bremerton School District ³	Public	674
Bainbridge Island School District ¹	Public	629
Lockheed Martin Space Systems ³	Private	548
YMCA	Private	497
Martha and Mary ¹	Private	477
Lowe's ³	Private	466
Kitsap Mental Health Services	Private	449
The Doctors Clinic	Private	437
Kitsap Transit	Public	434
McDonald's	Private	425
Town & Country Markets	Private	368
United States Postal Service ¹	Public	364
Suquamish Tribe ¹	Public	351
Retsil (WA Veterans Home)	Public	337
City of Bremerton	Public	335
Costco ¹	Private	323
Albertson's ¹	Private	300

¹ Based on 2018 data



² ESD data

³ Mergent data

⁴Fedmine data

Kitsap County 2020 Top Employers (cont.)

Crista Ministries (Shores)	Private	292
Kitsap Bank	Private	286
The Point Casino/Flying Eagle (PGST) 1	Private	283
Peninsula Community Health ¹	Private	280
Skookum ¹	Private	277
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe ³	Public	255
Jacobs Engineering	Private	255
SAFE Boats International	Private	252
Paratransit Services ¹	Private	240
Watson Furniture Group	Private	220
Kitsap Credit Union ³	Private	217
Goodwill ¹	Private	205
Kitsap Community Resources ¹	Private	185
Kitsap Regional Library	Public	180
Delphinus Engineering ¹	Private	171
Gateway (fellowship/schools/childcare¹)	Private	170
Peninsula Services ⁴	Private	170
Olympic Educational Service District 114	Public	160
Stafford Healthcare ¹	Private	150
Safeway	Private	136
Sage/Redington Inc./Far Bank ¹	Private	133
City of Bainbridge Island	Public	131
Olive Garden Italian Restaurant ¹	Private	120
Westbay Auto Parts ¹	Private	119
Winco ¹	Private	112
Hungtington Ingalls AMSEC (Bremerton) ¹	Private	104
City of Poulsbo	Public	104
Liberty Shores Assisted Living; Harbor House ¹	Private	100
South Kitsap Fire and Rescue ¹	Public	100
Waste Management ¹	Private	100

¹ Based on 2018 data



² ESD data

³ Mergent data

⁴ Fedmine data